03/19/2018 504825093

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4871829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN GAUGUIN HOUGHTON	03/19/2004
ANNETTE RÖMMELMAYER LUNDEGAARD	03/18/2004
HENRIK HUGO JACOBI	03/18/2004
STIG AASMUL-OLSEN	03/17/2004
LISE LUND MÆRKEDAHL	03/23/2004
JAN SØNDERGARD ANDERSEN	03/18/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALK-ABELLÓ A/S
Street Address:	BØGE ALLÉ 6-8
City:	HØRSHOLM
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2970

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15202722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)755-2150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-755-2100

IPdocketing@wbd-us.com Email:

Correspondent Name: B. LOGAN BUCK

555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A88450 1020US.C1 (0043.4)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. LOGAN BUCK, USPTO REG. NO. 62,697
SIGNATURE:	/b. logan buck/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2018

PATENT REEL: 045265 FRAME: 0221 504825093

Total Attachments: 2

source=Houghton_et_al_to_ALK#page1.tif source=Houghton_et_al_to_ALK#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045265 FRAME: 0222

ASSIGNMENT

- I, Christian Gauguin Houghton, a citizen of Denmark, residing at C.L. Ibsens Vej 23 b, DK-2820 Gentofte, Denmark; and
- I, Annette Römmelmayer Lundegaard, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Espegårdsvej 26 b, DK-2880 Bagsværd, Denmark; and
- I, Henrik Hugo Jacobi, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Trørødvænget 4, DK-2950 Vedbæk, Denmark; and
- I, Stig Aasmul-Olsen, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Frydenlundsvej 9, DK-2942 Skodsborg, Denmark; and
- I, Lise Lund Mærkedahl, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Kirsebærhaven 34, DK-3480 Fredensborg, Denmark; and
- I, Jan Søndergaard Andersen, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Trollesmindevænget 12, DK-3400 Hillerød, Denmark; and

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to me by

ALK-Abelló A/S

a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, located at Bøge Allé 6-8, DK-2970 Hørsholm, Denmark, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, throughout the world, including priority rights, in and to my invention entitled:

AN ALLERGEN DOSAGE FORM

invented by me, as a co-inventor if other inventors are identified above, and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/723,308 filed on November 26, 2003 for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being an undivided 100 percent of my ownership interest in said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as

PATENT REEL: 049223 FRAME: 0228 And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any non-provisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Christian Gauguin Houghton

1 dudlegal

/ Landogua

Henrik Hugo Jacobi

Stig Asemul-Olsen

Lise Lund Mærkedahl

Jan Søndergaard Andersen

DATED: 19- Mar- 2004

DATED: 18-Mar-2004

DATED: 18/3-2004

DATED: 17/3-2004

DATED: 23 mas, 2004

DATED: 18-Kar-2004